RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   227
S A F E T Y
A G E N C Y A P P R O V E
DCURUS® IEC-950
PENDING
The RL-2252 Series International Power Transformers
are designed to meet UL, VDE, IEC, CSA require-
ments. Available in rating of 2.5 through 50VA.
Designed to UL1585 Class 2 with all primaries ther-
mally protected for your safety. PC Board mount with
all advantages of RL-2250 International Series. Hipot
tested at 4000VRMS. Manufactured to Class B (130°)
Insulation.
Designed to the newest 2001 UL class 2 specification.
All transformers do not exceed 30 volts under no load
condition, and are thermally protected with a fuse.
SUPERIOR, SAFER, AND LOWER COST
THAN THE COMPETITION.
RL-2252
50/60 Hz
TRANSFORMERS
ALL/TRAN™ Class 2
SECONDARY
PART NO. RMS RATING
RL-2252-2.5-12 12V @ .20A
RL-2252-2.5-24 24V @ .10A
*RL-2252-2.5-24/12 12V @ .20A or
24V @ .10A
RL-2252-5.0-12 12V @ .42A
RL-2252-5.0-24 24V @ .20A
RL-2252-10-12 12V @ .83A
RL-2252-10-24 24V @ .42A
RL-2252-20-12 12V @ 1.66A
RL-2252-20-24 24V @ .833A
RL-2252-30-12 12V @ 2.50A
RL-2252-30-24 24V @ 1.25A
RL-2252-50-12 12V @ 4.20A
RL-2252-50-24 24V @ 2.10A
Dimensions Pin Mfg. Mfg. Screw
VA L W H A B C Dimensions M N P Size Quantity
2.5 1.625 1.312 1.125 .200 .250 1.000 0.025SQ 1.062 – – #4 2
5.0 1.625 1.312 1.375 .200 .400 1.000 0.025SQ 1.062 – – #4 2
10.0 1.875 1.562 1.375 .200 .400 1.140 0.038SQ 1.25 – – #4 2
20.0 2.25 1.875 1.625 .400 .400 1.460 0.038SQ 1.5 – – #4 2
30.0 2.625 2.187 1.562 .550 .275 1.680 0.045SQ – 1.75 2.187 #6 4
50.0 3.00 2.50 1.812 .600 .300 1.900 0.045SQ – 2 2.5 #6 4
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
Clearance hole for optional
nylon mtg. screw and nut.
3/16 MIN.
C
B
A
A
H
L
6  4     3  1
W
P
N
M
Square PC Terminals
7
9
 1
0
12
12
115V
50/60 Hz
115V
50/60 Hz
6
4
3
1
7
THERMAL CUT- OFF
7
9
10
12
* Secondary For
RL-2252-24/12
Primaries are designed to be used simultaneously. That is,
they must be used either series or parallel connected (as
one winding).